

**DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
MADISON, WISCONSIN**

Contract Name: Sanitary Sewer Replacement with resurfacing Central Assessment District - 2008

Date: 5/6/2009
 Change Order Number: CO 5
 To Public Works Contract Number: 6151
 Original Contract Project Number: 53W0555
 Change Order Project Number: 0

Change Order Description: Remove and replace and existing tree near the bore pit on Doty St., Replace the thermal sand around ATC's transmission line and 8"

Account Numbers for this Change Order:
EW01-58273-810455-00-53W0555

Contractor: CAPITOL UNDERGROUND, INC.
2413 PARAMETER ST. #105
MIDDLETON, WI 53562-9990

0

You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract:

Item No.	Description	Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Add	Total Deduct
1	Remove & Replace Tree (See Attached)	1	LS	799.60	799.60	0.00
2	Thermal Sand Backfill	1	LS	82.50	82.50	0.00
3	Additional 8" Fittings	4	EA	700.00	2,800.00	0.00
					0.00	0.00
					0.00	0.00
					0.00	0.00
					0.00	0.00
Sub Totals					3,682.10	0.00
Grand Total						3,682.10

The Original Contract Sum was 546,579.15
 Net Change by previous Change Orders 73,541.68
 The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 620,120.83
 The Contract Sum will be: Increased 3,682.10
 The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 623,802.93
 The Contract Time will be (days): Unchanged
 The Date of Completion as of the date of this Change Order, is

Contractor's Acceptance
 By: [Signature]
 Title: Prct. Eng
 Date: 5/11/2009

City's Approval (see reverse side for instructions)
 Construction Inspector: [Signature]
 Construction Supervisor: [Signature]
 Engineer: [Signature]
 Board of Public Works: _____

Date: 29 May 09
 Date: 5/27/09
 Date: 5/29/09
 Date: _____

Project Name: Resurfacing Central
Contract #6151

Item No. 1
Location:

Description of Work: Remove & replace tree at the west end of Doty St. due to conflict with bore pit.

Remove / replace 2" dia. tree: 1 – LS = \$799.60
(See attached sheet for cost break down)

Item No. 2
Location: W. Doty St.

Description of Work: Replace thermal sand around ATC's transmission line

Thermal sand backfill: 1 – LS = \$82.50

Item No. 3
Location: Capitol Ct.

Description of Work: Additional 8" fittings needed due to conflict with exist. storm and steam tunnel.

Additional 8" fittings: 4 @ \$700.00 / Ea. = \$2800.00

Capitol Underground, Inc.
 2413 Parmenter St. Suite 105
 Middleton, WI 53562-2662
 Phone: (608)664-9988 Fax: (608)664-9990

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
WATERMAIN W.DOTY STREET

TO: Harley
OWNER: Madison Water Utility
 119 E. Olin Ave
 Madison, WI 53713
FROM: Michael J. Heitman

DATE: 8/11/2008

JOB NO: 0806

PROJECT: Sanitary Sewer Replacement with Resurfacing
CONTR.NO: 6151
RE: W. Doty St.

FOREMAN: Jarry

REASON FOR CHANGE:
 Not in contract or on plans

ADDITIONAL CONTRACT TIME: 2 Day

DENIED

DENIED

DENIED

APP.

Item #	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price
6/6/2008	Locating 69 KV line				
	Foreman & Truck w/misc Tools	HR	5	\$ 88.75	\$ 443.75
	Labor	HR	5	\$ 58.15	\$ 290.75
	Vac-Con Jet/Sewer Cleaner	HR	5	\$ 81.00	\$ 405.00
CREDIT	Utility Line Opening	EA	1	\$ (450.00)	\$ (450.00)
					\$ 689.50
6/9/2008	Clean Out Bore Pit After Heavy Rains				
	Foreman & Truck w/misc Tools	HR	10.5	\$ 88.75	\$ 931.88
	Vac-Con Jet/Sewer Cleaner	HR	10.5	\$ 81.00	\$ 850.50
	Operator	HR	10.5	\$ 76.55	\$ 803.78
	Stone	TON	30	\$ 12.50	\$ 375.00
					\$ 2,961.15
6/10/2008	Clean Out ULO's After Heavy Rains				
	Foreman & Truck w/misc Tools	HR	4	\$ 88.75	\$ 355.00
	Vac-Con Jet/Sewer Cleaner	HR	4	\$ 81.00	\$ 324.00
					\$ 679.00
6/13/2008	Remove & Replace Tree				
	Foreman & Truck w/misc Tools	HR	1	\$ 88.75	\$ 88.75
	Pipelayer	HR	1	\$ 59.10	\$ 59.10
	Kobelco SK 235 Backhoe w/ operator	HR	1	\$ 164.00	\$ 164.00
	Case 821 Loader w/ operator	HR	1	\$ 136.00	\$ 136.00
	Extra Restoration Work for bore pit	LS	1	\$ 351.75	\$ 351.75
					\$ 799.60
<i>Approved.</i>	Thermo Sand Backfill	LS	1	\$ 82.50	\$ 82.50
				TOTAL AMOUNT:	\$ 5,211.75